DocuSign Envelope ID: C0907A7B-0778-4011-B9C6-26CB426150E3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

1200 King County Courthouse
KING COUNTY 516 Third Avenue
m Seattle, WA 98104

King County Signature Report

Motion 15830

Proposed No. 2021-0094.2 Sponsors Balducci, Zahilay and Lambert

A MOTION creating the office of law enforcement
oversight director recruitment advisory committee to advise
the King County council during the council’s process to
appoint a new director of the office of law enforcement
oversight.

WHEREAS, Section 265 of the King County Charter required the council to
establish the office of law enforcement oversight ("OLEQ™) within the legislative branch
of King County, and

WHEREAS, in October 2006, the council adopted and the executive signed
Ordinance 15611, which codified OLEO under K.C.C. chapter 2.75, and

WHEREAS, the council is in the process of appointing a new director of OLEO
through a nationwide search, and

WHEREAS, the director of OLEO shall be appointed by a majority of the
council, and

WHEREAS, the council has retained Ralph Anderson & Associates to assist the
council during the appointment process, and

WHEREAS, RCW 42.56.250 may exempt records from applicants for public
employment from public disclosure, and

WHEREAS, the council seeks input from community members and stakeholders




DocuSign Envelope ID: C0907A7B-0778-4011-B9C6-26CB426150E3

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Motion 15830

to inform its process to appoint a new director of OLEO;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

A. The office of law enforcement oversight director recruitment advisory
committee is established provide input to the council during the process to appoint a new
director of OLEO. The duties of the recruitment advisory committee include:

1. Providing input on the candidate profile which Ralph Anderson & Associates
will use to describe the director of OLEO position to attract qualified candidates;

2. Interviewing finalist candidates for the position of the director of OLEO as
selected by a subcommittee of the employment and administration committee of the
council;

3. Providing input about each final candidate to the council based on
recruitment advisory committee review of application materials and candidate interviews.
The recruitment advisory committee will not rank or score the candidates as a part of its
evaluation process or its submission of input to the council. recruitment advisory
committee; and

4. Working in collaboration with Ralph Anderson & Associates and council
staff to provide timely reports to the council.

B. The membership of the recruitment advisory committee will collectively
represent the viewpoints and perspectives needed to advise the council during its
recruitment of the office of law enforcement oversight director.

C. The council retains authority to decide which finalists will be interviewed and

which finalist will be appointed as the director of OLEO in accordance with Section 265




DocuSign Envelope ID: C0907A7B-0778-4011-B9C6-26CB426150E3

Motion 15830

42  of the King County Charter and K.C.C. chapter 2.75.

43 D. The following people are appointed to the recruitment advisory committee:
44 1. DeVitta Briscoe, Not This Time, codirector;

45 2. Michael Byun, Asian Counseling and Referral Services, executive director;
46 3. Sergeant Loi Dawkins, King County Police Officers Guild;

47 4. Angela Donaldson, Fall City Community Association, president;

48 5. Captain Mark Konoske; Puget Sound Police Managers Association;

49 6. Laura Philpot; Maple Valley, city manager;

50 7. Liz Rocca; King County sheriff's office, chief of staff;

51 8. Adrienne Wat; office of law enforcement oversight, interim director;

52 9. Abiel Woldu; community advisory committee for law enforcement oversight,

53  president; and




DocuSign Envelope ID: C0907A7B-0778-4011-B9C6-26CB426150E3

Motion 15830

54 10. Sili Savusa; White Center Community Development Association, executive

55  director.

56

Motion 15830 was introduced on 2/16/2021 and passed by the Metropolitan King
County Council on 3/2/2021, by the following vote:

Yes: 8 - Ms. Balducci, Mr. Dembowski, Ms. Kohl-Welles, Ms.
Lambert, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Upthegrove, Mr. von Reichbauer and
Mr. Zahilay

No: 1 - Mr. Dunn

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

DocuSigned by:

[ Candie Balducs

TETCZ/SCEYYIAB0.

Claudia Balducci, Chair
ATTEST:

8DETBB375AD3422...

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Council

Attachments: None




Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: C0907A7B07784011B9C626CB426150E3

Subject: Please DocuSign: Motion 15830.docx
Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 4

Certificate Pages: 2

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Signatures: 2
Initials: O

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Record Tracking
Status: Original

3/3/2021 10:08:57 AM
Security Appliance Status: Connected
Storage Appliance Status: Connected

Signer Events

Claudia Balducci
claudia.balducci@kingcounty.gov
King County General (ITD)

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Melani Pedroza
melani.pedroza@kingcounty.gov
Clerk of the Council

King County Council

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign
In Person Signer Events
Editor Delivery Events
Agent Delivery Events
Intermediary Delivery Events
Certified Delivery Events
Carbon Copy Events
Witness Events
Notary Events

Envelope Summary Events

Holder: Angel Allende
Angel.Allende@kingcounty.gov

Pool: FedRamp

Pool: King County General (ITD)

Sighature

(lasdin, Balducd

7E1C273CE9994B6...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 198.49.222.20

DocuSigned b‘;j

8DE1BB375AD3422

Signature Adoption: Uploaded Signature Image
Using IP Address: 198.49.222.20

Signature
Status
Status
Status
Status
Status
Signhature
Sighature

Status

Docu S«‘Iﬁn

~
B SECURED

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator:

Angel Allende

401 5th Ave

Suite 100

Seattle, WA 98104
Angel.Allende @kingcounty.gov
IP Address: 198.49.222.20

Location: DocuSign

Location: DocuSign

Timestamp

Sent: 3/3/2021 10:10:16 AM
Viewed: 3/9/2021 2:45:11 PM
Signed: 3/9/2021 2:45:14 PM

Sent: 3/9/2021 2:45:16 PM
Viewed: 3/9/2021 4:23:07 PM
Signed: 3/9/2021 4:23:14 PM

Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp

Timestamps



Envelope Summary Events

Envelope Sent
Certified Delivered
Signing Complete
Completed

Payment Events

Status
Hashed/Encrypted
Security Checked
Security Checked
Security Checked

Status

Timestamps
3/3/2021 10:10:16 AM
3/9/2021 4:23:07 PM
3/9/2021 4:23:14 PM
3/9/2021 4:23:14 PM

Timestamps



	Motion 15830.docx.pdf
	Summary.pdf



