

## **KING COUNTY**

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Signature Report

### Motion 15830

	Proposed No. 2021-0094.2 Sponsors Balducci, Zahilay and Lambert			
1	A MOTION creating the office of law enforcement			
2	oversight director recruitment advisory committee to advise			
3	the King County council during the council's process to			
4	appoint a new director of the office of law enforcement			
5	oversight.			
6	WHEREAS, Section 265 of the King County Charter required the council to			
7	establish the office of law enforcement oversight ("OLEO") within the legislative branch			
8	of King County, and			
9	WHEREAS, in October 2006, the council adopted and the executive signed			
10	Ordinance 15611, which codified OLEO under K.C.C. chapter 2.75, and			
11	WHEREAS, the council is in the process of appointing a new director of OLEO			
12	through a nationwide search, and			
13	WHEREAS, the director of OLEO shall be appointed by a majority of the			
14	council, and			
15	WHEREAS, the council has retained Ralph Anderson & Associates to assist the			
16	council during the appointment process, and			
17	WHEREAS, RCW 42.56.250 may exempt records from applicants for public			
18	employment from public disclosure, and			
19	WHEREAS, the council seeks input from community members and stakeholders			

Motion 15830

20 to inform its process to appoint a new director of OLEO;

21	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:
22	A. The office of law enforcement oversight director recruitment advisory
23	committee is established provide input to the council during the process to appoint a new
24	director of OLEO. The duties of the recruitment advisory committee include:
25	1. Providing input on the candidate profile which Ralph Anderson & Associates
26	will use to describe the director of OLEO position to attract qualified candidates;
27	2. Interviewing finalist candidates for the position of the director of OLEO as
28	selected by a subcommittee of the employment and administration committee of the
29	council;
30	3. Providing input about each final candidate to the council based on
31	recruitment advisory committee review of application materials and candidate interviews.
32	The recruitment advisory committee will not rank or score the candidates as a part of its
33	evaluation process or its submission of input to the council. recruitment advisory
34	committee; and
35	4. Working in collaboration with Ralph Anderson & Associates and council
36	staff to provide timely reports to the council.
37	B. The membership of the recruitment advisory committee will collectively
38	represent the viewpoints and perspectives needed to advise the council during its
39	recruitment of the office of law enforcement oversight director.
40	C. The council retains authority to decide which finalists will be interviewed and
41	which finalist will be appointed as the director of OLEO in accordance with Section 265

2

Motion 15830

42	of the King County Charter and K.C.C. chapter 2.75.
43	D. The following people are appointed to the recruitment advisory committee:
44	1. DeVitta Briscoe, Not This Time, codirector;
45	2. Michael Byun, Asian Counseling and Referral Services, executive director;
46	3. Sergeant Loi Dawkins, King County Police Officers Guild;
47	4. Angela Donaldson, Fall City Community Association, president;
48	5. Captain Mark Konoske; Puget Sound Police Managers Association;
49	6. Laura Philpot; Maple Valley, city manager;
50	7. Liz Rocca; King County sheriff's office, chief of staff;
51	8. Adrienne Wat; office of law enforcement oversight, interim director;
52	9. Abiel Woldu; community advisory committee for law enforcement oversight,
53	president; and

Motion 15830

- 54 10. Sili Savusa; White Center Community Development Association, executive
- 55 director.

56

Motion 15830 was introduced on 2/16/2021 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 3/2/2021, by the following vote:

Yes: 8 - Ms. Balducci, Mr. Dembowski, Ms. Kohl-Welles, Ms. Lambert, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Upthegrove, Mr. von Reichbauer and Mr. Zahilay No: 1 - Mr. Dunn

> KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

DocuSigned by: landia Balducci E1C273CE000/B

Claudia Balducci, Chair

ATTEST:

DocuSigned by: 8DE1BB375AD3422

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Council

Attachments: None



#### **Certificate Of Completion**

Envelope Id: C0907A7B07784011B9C626CB426150E3 Subject: Please DocuSign: Motion 15830.docx Source Envelope: Document Pages: 4 Signatures: 2 Certificate Pages: 2 Initials: 0 AutoNav: Enabled EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

#### **Record Tracking**

Status: Original 3/3/2021 10:08:57 AM Security Appliance Status: Connected Storage Appliance Status: Connected

#### Signer Events

Claudia Balducci claudia.balducci@kingcounty.gov King County General (ITD) Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

#### Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign

Melani Pedroza melani.pedroza@kingcounty.gov Clerk of the Council King County Council Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign Holder: Angel Allende Angel.Allende@kingcounty.gov Pool: FedRamp Pool: King County General (ITD)

# Signature

(landia Balducci 7E1C273CE9994B6..

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 198.49.222.20

Belani Pedroja 8DE 1BB375AD3422...

Signature Adoption: Uploaded Signature Image Using IP Address: 198.49.222.20

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator: Angel Allende 401 5th Ave Suite 100 Seattle, WA 98104 Angel.Allende@kingcounty.gov IP Address: 198.49.222.20

Location: DocuSign

Location: DocuSign

#### Timestamp

Sent: 3/3/2021 10:10:16 AM Viewed: 3/9/2021 2:45:11 PM Signed: 3/9/2021 2:45:14 PM

Sent: 3/9/2021 2:45:16 PM Viewed: 3/9/2021 4:23:07 PM Signed: 3/9/2021 4:23:14 PM

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps

Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	3/3/2021 10:10:16 AM
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	3/9/2021 4:23:07 PM
Signing Complete	Security Checked	3/9/2021 4:23:14 PM
Completed	Security Checked	3/9/2021 4:23:14 PM
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps